M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Gewehr Elite

Rang

O OO o b~ WN P

Rang

O O o Ul WN P

Rang

O O O 0ol b WN P

Rang

O O O Ul b WN P

Mannschaft

Gams SG Tell - 1

Hori SV - 1
Oberwinterthur StS - 1
Niederhasli SSV Salen - 1
Gonten Inf. SV - 1

Aadorf VS - 1
Eggerstanden SV - 1
Kyburg ZH SG - 1

Liga A
Kanton R1 R2
SG
ZH
ZH
ZH
Al
TG
Al
ZH

Liga B, Gruppe 1

Mannschaft

Altstatten-Stadt SV - 1

Heiden FS -1

Oberwinterthur StS - 2

Pontresina SV - 1

Felsberg FS - 1

Zirich-Neumdinster StandSG - 1

Clanx SG - 1

Waldkirch-Haggenschwil SV Ramschwag - 1

Kanton R1 R2
SG

AR

ZH

GR

GR

ZH

Al

SG

Liga B, Gruppe 2

Mannschaft
Embrach-Lufingen SV - 1
Bettwiesen SG - 1

Betzholz SG - 1

Sargans SV - 2

Uli Rotach-Schwende SV - 1
Dietschwil SV - 1
Haldenstein SG - 1
llinau-Effretikon SSV - 1

Kanton R1 R2
ZH

TG

ZH

SG

Al

SG

GR

ZH

Liga 1, Gruppe 1

Mannschaft
Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt - 1

Hori SV - 2

Neckertal Sport - 1
Laax-Falera SV - 1
Niederhasli SSV Salen - 2
Fischingen SG - 1
Oberegg FS -1

Oetwil am See MSV - 1

Kanton R1 R2
GR

ZH

SG

GR

ZH

TG

Al

ZH

R3
1557
1556
1547
1541
1532

R3
1538
1532
1527
1526
1519
1510

R3
1549
1537
1524
1514
1504

R3
1525
1513
1503
1499
1468

2025
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R4 Total
1557
1556
1547
1541
1532

R4 Total
1538
1532
1527
1526
1519
1510

R4 Total
1549
1537
1524
1514
1504

R4 Total
1525
1513
1503
1499
1468
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Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Liga 1, Gruppe 2

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2
1 Sennwald SV -1 SG
2 Thayngen FSG -1 SH
3 Buchs-Réfis SG - 1 SG
4 Haldenstein SG - 2 GR
5 Albula Sport - 1 GR
6 Hochfelden SV - 1 ZH
0 Kyburg ZH SG - 2 ZH
0 MelsSV-1 SG

Liga 1, Gruppe 3

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2
1 Dorflingen SG - 1 SH
2 Ruschein ST Vorab - 1 GR
3 Wittenbach SG - 1 SG
0 Arbon-Roggwil TS - 1 TG
0 BulachMS -1 ZH
0 Gachnang Tegelbach - 1 TG
0 llnau-Effretikon SSV - 2 ZH
0 Nesslau SG -1 SG

Liga 1, Gruppe 4

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2

1 Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 1 TG
2 Mosnang-Mdahlrdti Sport - 1 SG
0 Clanx SG - 2 Al

0 Davos S-Sport - 1 GR
0 HallauS-1 SH
0 Regensdorf-Watt SG - 1 ZH
0 Wil SG Stadt -1 SG
0 Zirich SG der Stadt - 1 ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 1

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2

1 Thunbachtal Schitzen - 1 TG
2 Wetzikon SG - 1 ZH
3 Walenstadt Stadt - 1 SG
4 Dietschwil SV - 2 SG
0 Baretswil SG -1 ZH
0 Burglen SG -1 TG
0 Eggerstanden SV - 2 Al

0 Oberhallau SV - 1 SH

Liga 2, Gruppe 2
Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2
1 Gonten Inf. SV - 2 Al

R3
1533
1509
1503
1500
1496
1494

R3
1537
1512
1507

O O O O

R3
1522
1501

O O O o o o

R3
1484
1484
1459
1432

o O O

R3
1496

2025
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R4 Total
1533
1509
1503
1500
1496
1494

R4 Total
1537
1512
1507

o O O o o

R4 Total
1522
1501

o O O o o o

R4 Total
1484
1484
1459
1432

o O o

R4 Total
1496
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Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Rang

O OO0 O P~ wN

Rang

O OO OO ON B

Rang

O O O Ul b WN P

Rang

O OO OO WN Pk

Mannschatft

Ettenhausen TG FS - 1

Ettenhausen MSV - 1
Wartau SV - 1
Dibendorf StS - 1

Gachnang Tegelbach - 2

Salenstein Stand - 1
Wadenswil SV - 1

Mannschaft

Truttikon MSV - 1

Embrach-Lufingen SV - 2

Buchs ZH MSV - 1

Guntmadingen FSG - 1

Libingen MSV - 1
Rapperswil Stadt - 1
SentST -1
Waldstatt SG - 1

Mannschaft

Castrisch ST - 1
Betzholz SG - 2

Ruschein ST Vorab - 2

Speer-Laad MSV - 1
Untereggen MSV - 1
Appenzell SV - 1

Hombrechtikon SG - 1

Wadenswil SV - 2

Mannschaft
Kaltbrunn SV - 1
Hettlingen SV - 1
Hochfelden SV - 2

Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 1

Mauren-Berg SG - 1

Oberuzwil-Oberrindal Schiitzen - 1

Ried Inf. SV - 1
Schiers SV -1

Mannschaft

Kloten-Dietlikon BS - 1

Lindau GSV - 1
Leimbach TG SG - 1
Bertschikon SG - 1

Kanton

TG
ZH
SG
ZH
TG
TG
ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 3

Kanton

ZH
ZH
ZH
SH
SG
SG
GR
AR

Liga 2, Gruppe 4

Kanton

GR
ZH
GR
SG
SG
Al

ZH
ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 5

Kanton

SG
ZH
ZH
TG
TG
SG
Al

GR

Liga 2, Gruppe 6

Kanton

ZH
ZH
TG
ZH

R1 R2 R3
1491
1462
1368

o O O

R1 R2 R3
1493
1452

O O O O o o

R1 R2 R3
1462
1446
1441
1428
1416

R1 R2 R3
1485
1479
1422

o O O o

R1 R2 R3
1511
1453
1429

2025
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R4 Total
1491
1462
1368

o O o

R4 Total
1493
1452

o O OO o o

R4 Total
1462
1446
1441
1428
1416

R4 Total
1485
1479
1422

o O O o o

R4 Total
1511

1453

1429

0
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Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Rang
0
0
0
0

Rang

O OO OO WN PP

Rang

O OO OO WwWN PP

Rang

O O O 0ol WN P

Rang

O OO WNMN P

0

Mannschatft

Kornberg FSV - 1

Oberneunforn FSG - 1

Schwellbrunn FS - 1
Stafa SG - 1

Mannschaft
Gams SG Tell - 2

Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 1
Vial Sumvitg ST - 1

Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 2

Oberegg FS - 2

Quarten-Oberterzen SV - 1
Russikon-Wildberg-Wila SV - 1

Wangen ZH SV -1

Mannschaft

Brulisau Vereinigte OS - 1
Déanikon-Hdttikon SV - 1

Niederbiren SV - 1
Bazenheid MSV - 1

Oberwinterthur StS - 3

Raperswilen SG - 1

St. Gallen FSG der Stadt - 1
Wilchingen / Osterfingen SV - 1

Mannschaft

Thunbachtal Schiitzen - 2
Zurich-Neumtinster StandSG - 2
Bachs-Neerach SV - 1

Frauenfeld Stadt - 1
Schmerikon SV - 1
Berschis FSG - 1
Marwil SV - 1

Wettswil am Albis FSV - 1

Mannschaft

Neftenbach Stand - 1
Waldstatt SG - 2
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 2
Domat/Ems SG - 1
Dubendorf StS - 2

llInau-Effretikon SSV - 3

Schlatt TG SV - 1

Kanton
SG
TG
AR
ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 7

Kanton
SG
TG
GR
TG

Al

SG
ZH
ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 8

Kanton
Al

ZH
SG
SG
ZH
TG
SG
SH

Liga 3, Gruppe 1

Kanton

TG
ZH
ZH
TG
SG
SG
TG
ZH

Liga 3, Gruppe 2

Kanton
ZH
AR
TG
GR
ZH
ZH
TG

R1 R2 R3

o O O O

R1 R2 R3
1483
1482
1470

O O O O

R1 R2 R3
1504
1451
1394

O O O o

R1 R2 R3
1445
1443
1429
1408
1348

R1 R2 R3
1430
1336
1314

o O O

2025
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R4 Total

o O o

R4 Total
1483
1482
1470

o O O o o

R4 Total
1504
1451
1394

o O O o o

R4 Total
1445
1443
1429
1408
1348

R4 Total
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Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Rang

O OO~ WN PP

Rang

O OO OO ON PP

Liga 3, Gruppe 3

Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3
Stein SG SV -1 SG 1463
Albula Sport - 2 GR 1427
Ettenhausen TG FS - 2 TG 1409
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 3 TG 1403
Eggerstanden SV - 3 Al 0
Oberbiren-Niederwil MSV - 1 SG 0
Oberuzwil-Oberrindal Schitzen - 2 SG 0

Liga 3, Gruppe 4

Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3
Neckertal Sport - 2 SG 1421
Laax-Falera SV - 2 GR 1347
Bettwiesen SG - 2 TG 0
Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV - 1 ZH 0
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 2 TG 0
Krummenau SG Wilhelm Tell - 1 SG 0
Schwellbrunn FS - 2 AR 0
Wildhaus MSV - 1 SG 0

Liga 3, Gruppe 5

Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3
Uli Rotach-Schwende SV - 2 Al 1378
Hori SV - 3 ZH 1366
Fischingen SG - 2 TG 0
Malans SV - 1 GR 0
Mauren-Berg SG - 2 TG 0
Ottikon SG - 1 ZH 0
St. Margrethen SV - 1 SG 0

Liga 3, Gruppe 6

Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3
Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG - 1 TG 1477
Wartau SV - 2 SG 1456
Teufen Stand - 1 AR 1433
Goldach SG - 1 SG 1424
Weinfelden SG - 1 TG 1421
Gais Sport - 1 AR 0
Nesslau SG - 2 SG 0
Liga 3, Gruppe 7
Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3
Basadingen FSV - 1 TG 1401
Braunau SG - 1 TG 0
Herisau-Sage SG - 1 AR 0
Oberwinterthur StS - 4 ZH 0

2025
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R4 Total
1463
1427
1409
1403

R4 Total
1421
1347

o O O o oo

R4 Total
1378
1366

o O O o

R4 Total
1477
1456
1433
1424
1421

R4 Total
1401

0

0

0
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2025

M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 3 Sefte b von 6
Stand vom 30.08.2025

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

0 Rorschach FSG - 1 SG 0 0

0 Wil SG Stadt - 2 SG 0 0

0 Winterthur ASV - 1 ZH 0 0
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